OP \$40,00 3306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe Generale		09/15/2009	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Castalian Music, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3301 Exposition Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3306486	TV ATLAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125215400

Email: gshatan@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Greg Shatan

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	361594.20002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Greg Shatan/
Signature:	/Greg Shatan/
Date:	10/30/2009
	TRADEMARK

900146589 REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0583

Total Attachments: 2 source=Collateral Release Castalian Music#page1.tif source=Collateral Release Castalian Music#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0584

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

(Castalian Music, L.L.C.)

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Collateral Release") is made as of September 15, 2009, by SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, as collateral agent (in such capacity as the "Collateral Agent"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Castalian Music, L.L.C. ("Debtor"), and certain other entities executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 10, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Debtor; and

WHEREAS, a Grant of Security Interest – Trademarks, dated as of August 10, 2007, executed in connection with said Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003648, Frame 0601 on October 26, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of Debtor identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the persons legally entitled thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases all its rights in and to the Released Collateral, reconveys to the persons legally entitled thereto all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Collateral Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

SOCIÉTÉ GÉNÉRALE, as Collateral Agent

Name: Richard O. Knowlton Title: Managing Director

.

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

(Castalian Music, L.L.C.)

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
TV ATLAS	10/9/07	3306486

US_ACTIVE-102444417.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 10/30/2009